
MidHudson Kennel Association

Sunday, October 14, 2018

Premier Jumpers  

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayePJDP

8027 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

8028 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanPJD

8029 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPJDP

12007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentPJDP

12009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorPJDP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfPJDP

16018 Tango, All American, Jill NestorPJDP

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaPJDP

16030 Ripple, Staby Houn, Alice BrewerPJDP

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16007 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppPJD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfPJD

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPJD

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminPJD

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20020 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20036 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20037 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPJD

20039 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPJD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaAJPA

4001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJA

8008 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPB

8009 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8010 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAJPB

8011 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAJPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8015 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPB

8016 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAJPB

8017 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

8026 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairAJPB

8027 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8028 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8001 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8005 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8025 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJA

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAJPB

12009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAJPB

12013 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12002 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12017 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJB

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPA
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16019 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16010 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16011 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16012 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAJPB

16013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16022 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAJPB

16023 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAJPB

16001 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXJB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16007 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Archie, Boxer, Rosemary CurleyAJPA

20002 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXJA

20005 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJA

20028 Lexi, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAXJA

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXJB

20003 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXJB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20012 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJB

20013 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJB

20014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20015 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20018 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20019 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20020 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20036 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20037 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJA

24002 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJB

24003 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Misty, All American, Caroline MoscaOJP

4006 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkOJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lily, All American, Caroline MoscaOJP

8031 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OJP

8002 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleOAJ

8019 Fritz, Papillon, Faith Turner-TrierOAJ

8020 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzOAJ

8029 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Minke, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenOJP

12014 Ducky, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisOJP

12020 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishOJP

16030 Ripple, Staby Houn, Alice BrewerOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Portia, All American, Tatjana SalcedoOAJ

20027 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20031 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondOAJ

20033 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Maggie, Coton de Tulear, Susan SedlakNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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8024 Sally, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughNAJP

12012 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAJP

16015 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienNAJB

16016 Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb PercentiNAJB

16025 Maddie, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty AbairNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Stache, Irish Red and White Setter, Rick BenceNAJP

20030 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiNAJB

Premier Standard  

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkPADP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayePADP

8027 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8028 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanPAD

8029 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkPAD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPADP

12007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentPADP

12009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorPADP

12020 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistPADP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfPADP

16018 Tango, All American, Jill NestorPADP

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaPADP

16030 Ripple, Staby Houn, Alice BrewerPADP

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16007 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppPAD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfPAD

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20007 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPAD

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminPAD

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20016 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20020 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20036 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20037 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPAD

20040 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPAD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAXPA

8026 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairAXPA

8001 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXA

8002 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleAXA

8003 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXA

8009 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8010 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXPB

8011 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8015 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPB

8016 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8017 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8018 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

8027 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8028 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB
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8005 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8025 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAXPA

12016 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXPB

12008 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXPB

12002 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12017 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16009 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPA

16001 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16010 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16011 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16012 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAXPB

16013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16022 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXPB

16023 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16024 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaAXPB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16007 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Archie, Boxer, Rosemary CurleyAXPA

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20002 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXA

20004 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXA

20005 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20003 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20009 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20011 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20012 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20013 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20015 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20018 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20019 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20020 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20036 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20037 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXB

24003 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Misty, All American, Caroline MoscaOAP

4006 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OAP

8019 Fritz, Papillon, Faith Turner-TrierOA

8029 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkOA

8030 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughOAP

12011 Minke, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOA

20028 Lexi, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOA

20030 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOA
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lily, All American, Caroline MoscaNAP

8020 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAB

8021 Tessa, All American, Susan SedlakNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAP

12014 Ducky, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda KastanisNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAP

16030 Ripple, Staby Houn, Alice BrewerNAP

16016 Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb PercentiNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Stache, Irish Red and White Setter, Rick BenceNAP

20031 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondNAB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


